
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

11.03.2017 - Zlín

Youth  Combi

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství ČR 2017 v kombinaci 10 tanců

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: B) Jaromír Bartoš Praha
C) Petr Bartuněk Praha
D) Jindřich Činčura Praha
F) Marie Dvořáková Praha
G) Jana Fencak Třebíč
I) Igor Henzély Kroměříž
K) Jiří Kopečný Praha
M) Jaroslav Krtička Hradec Králové
P) Marcel Němeček Hradec Králové
T) Martin Odstrčil Brno
U) Jiří Ševčík Praha

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. Brück, Jakub / Riebauerová, Anna Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

2. Adamec, Matyáš / Otáhalová, Natálie MZ Dance Team

3. Svoboda, Matěj / Kocmanová, Sabina TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

4. Šír, Vilém / Slouková, Anna TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

5. Jalůvka, Jiří / Výduchová, Natálie TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

6. Metlický, Jan / Hrubá, Veronika MZ Dance Team

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
17
-

2nd rnd
11
-

Final
6
-
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Date:
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Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  11/Mar/2017
  Zlín

 National Championship
 Youth
 
 Combi

Final result
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No. Couple: Place

3 Brück, Jakub / Riebauerová, Anna 1
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

1 Adamec, Matyáš / Otáhalová, Natálie 2
MZ Dance Team

14 Svoboda, Matěj / Kocmanová, Sabina 3
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

16 Šír, Vilém / Slouková, Anna 4
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

6 Jalůvka, Jiří / Výduchová, Natálie 5
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

9 Metlický, Jan / Hrubá, Veronika 6
MZ Dance Team

4 Gajdoš, Viktor / Rezková, Julie 7
MZ Dance Team

17 Tomšík, Boleslav / Horáková, Eliška 8
TK NIKÉ BRNO

2 Brožovský, Jan / Stehnová, Eliška 9
TK ASTRA PRAHA

7 Jodl, David / Faltusová, Klára 10
MZ Dance Team

15 Svoboda, Matěj / Petrikeeva, Anastasia 11
Taneční klub TPV

8 Kummer, Michal / Řeháková, Petra 12
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

13 Stříteský, Vojtěch / Kosmáková, Šárka 13
COOL DANCE

5 Chmel, Filip / Filounková, Petra 14
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

11 Rambousek, Richard / Bulířová, Veronika 15
COOL DANCE

10 Plachý, Marek / Šišková, Hana Anna 16
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

12 Rech, Jakub / Pažoutová, Barbora 17
Dance Studio Starlight, z.s.
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Page: 1/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  17
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jindřich Činčura
F) Marie Dvořáková
G) Jana Fencak
I) Igor Henzély
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Jaroslav Krtička
P) Marcel Němeček
T) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 1st round 110 66 107 83 42 101 58 49 91 32 38 25 46 109 82

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X

B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jindřich Činčura
F) Marie Dvořáková
G) Jana Fencak
I) Igor Henzély
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Jaroslav Krtička
P) Marcel Němeček
T) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 2nd round 110 19 110 38 76 18 53 92 14

Qual. for the Final X X X X X

Results of the Final 20 16 48 54 30

No.

Place of 
till 

1

2

2

9

3

1

4

7

5

14

6

5

7

10

8

12

9

6

10

16

11

15

12

17

13

13

14

3

15

11
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Leoš Siegel Jaromír Skotal
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Page: 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  17
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

16 17

B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jindřich Činčura
F) Marie Dvořáková
G) Jana Fencak
I) Igor Henzély
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Jaroslav Krtička
P) Marcel Němeček
T) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 1st round 103 68

Qual. for the 2nd round X X

B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jindřich Činčura
F) Marie Dvořáková
G) Jana Fencak
I) Igor Henzély
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Jaroslav Krtička
P) Marcel Němeček
T) Martin Odstrčil
U) Jiří Ševčík
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Results of the 2nd round 97 33

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 42
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Place of 
till 
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8
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No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

B C D F G I K M P T U

Waltz
1
3
6
9

14
16

2 4 4 1 4 2 1 5 1 4 3
3 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2
4 3 2 4 2 6 5 3 6 3 4
6 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 4 6 6
1 2 1 5 3 1 3 2 2 2 1
5 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 5

3,0 3,03 5 6 - - -
2,0 2,04 7 - - - -
4,0 4,00 2 5 8 - -
6,0 6,00 0 1 3 5 11
1,0 1,04 8 - - - -
5,0 5,00 0 0 2 8 -

Tango
1
3
6
9

14
16

2 4 4 1 3 3 2 5 1 4 3
3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1
4 2 3 4 2 5 5 3 6 3 4
5 6 6 3 5 4 6 6 4 6 5
1 3 1 6 4 2 3 2 2 2 2
6 5 5 5 6 6 4 4 5 5 6

3,0 6,02 4 7 - - -
1,0 3,07 - - - - -
4,0 8,00 2 5 8 - -
6,0 12,00 0 1 3 6 -
2,0 3,02 7 - - - -
5,0 10,00 0 0 2 7 -

V. Waltz
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 4 4 2 3 3 2 4 1 4 3
3 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1
4 1 3 4 1 5 5 3 5 3 4
5 6 5 3 5 6 6 6 4 6 6
2 3 1 6 4 1 3 2 2 2 2
6 5 6 5 6 4 4 5 6 5 5

3,0 9,02 4 7 - - -
1,0 4,05 9 - - - -
4,0 12,02 2 5 8 - -
6,0 18,00 0 1 2 5 11
2,0 5,02 7 - - - -
5,0 15,00 0 0 2 7 -

Slowfox
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 4 4 1 4 1 3 4 1 4 4
2 1 3 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 1
4 2 2 4 3 6 4 3 5 2 3
5 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 4 6 5
3 3 1 6 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 6

4,0 13,04 4 5 11 - -
1,0 5,06 - - - - -
3,0 15,00 3 6 - - -
5,0 23,00 0 1 3 7 -
2,0 7,01 7 - - - -
6,0 21,00 0 0 0 6 -

Quickstep
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 4 3 1 2 1 2 4 1 4 4
2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 1
3 2 4 4 3 5 5 3 6 3 3
4 6 6 2 5 4 6 6 4 6 5
5 3 1 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 2
6 5 5 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 6

2,0 15,04 6 - - - -
1,0 6,06 - - - - -
4,0 19,00 1 6 - - -
5,0 28,00 1 1 4 6(24) -
3,0 10,01 5 8 - - -
6,0 27,00 0 0 1 6(29) -
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Page: 2/2Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

B C D F G I K M P T U

Samba
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
6 6 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 6
5 5 6 4 6 5 6 6 4 6 5
3 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 4
4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

1,0 16,010 - - - - -
2,0 8,01 11 - - - -
5,0 24,00 0 0 3 6(27) -
6,0 34,00 0 0 2 6(28) -
4,0 14,00 0 2 6 - -
3,0 30,00 0 9 - - -

Cha Cha
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 6 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 5 6
5 5 6 4 4 5 6 6 4 6 4
3 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5
4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

1,0 17,011 - - - - -
2,0 10,00 11 - - - -
6,0 30,00 0 0 2 4 11
5,0 39,00 0 0 4 7 -
4,0 18,00 0 2 5 11 -
3,0 33,00 0 9 - - -

Rumba
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
6 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 6
5 6 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 6 5
4 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 4 4
3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

1,0 18,08 - - - - -
2,0 12,03 11 - - - -
6,0 36,00 0 0 1 6(29) -
5,0 44,00 0 0 3 6(27) -
4,0 22,00 0 1 7 - -
3,0 36,00 0 10 - - -

Paso Doble
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
6 5 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 5 6
5 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 5 6 4
3 4 4 6 4 3 6 5 4 4 5
4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

1,0 19,07 - - - - -
2,0 14,04 11 - - - -
6,0 42,00 0 0 1 5 11
5,0 49,00 0 0 3 8 -
4,0 26,00 0 2 7 - -
3,0 39,00 0 9 - - -

Jive
1
3
6
9

14
16

1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
6 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 6
5 6 6 3 5 5 4 6 4 6 5
3 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 4 4
4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

1,0 20,09 - - - - -
2,0 16,02 11 - - - -
6,0 48,00 0 0 1 5 11
5,0 54,00 0 1 3 7 -
4,0 30,00 0 2 7 - -
3,0 42,00 0 8 - - -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  11/Mar/2017
  Zlín

 National Championship
 Youth
 
 Combi

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation
  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

1 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 20.0

3 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 16.0
6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 48.0
9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 54.0

14 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 30.0
16 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 42.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

1
3

6
9

14
16

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

1
3

6
9

14
16
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